Table B — Customs Collection Of Duties, Taxes, And Fees By Districts And Ports

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

Headquarters:

Accounting Services Division

Portland, Maine:
Portland
Bangor
Eastport
Jackman
Vanceboro
Houlton
Fort Fairfield
Van Buren
Madawaska
Fort Kent
Bath
Bar Harbor
Calais
Limestone
Rockland
Bridgewater
Portsmouth, NH
Belfast
Manchester, NH

Total, District

St. Albans, Vermont:
St. Albans
Richford
Beecher Falls
Burlington
Derby Line
Norton
Highgate Springs/Alburg
Total, District

Boston, Massachusetts:
Boston
Springfield
Worcester
Gloucester
New Bedford
Fall River
Salem
Bridgeport, CT
Hartford, CT
New Haven, CT
New London
Lawrence
Logan Airport

Total, District

Providence, Rhode Island:
Newport
Providence
Total, District

Hartford, Connecticut:
Hartford
Total, District

Ogdensburg, New York:

Ogdensburg
Massena
Alexandria Bay
Champlain-Rouses Point
Clayton
Trout River

Total, District

Buffalo-Niagara Falls, New York:
Buffalo-Niagara Falls
Rochester
Oswego
Syracuse
Binghampton Regional Airport

648,453,670.78

32,552,172.77
264,645.47
100,651.28
700,562.27
25,002.83
2,826,749.12
7,057.84
67,212.25
128,172.88
61,424.52
0.00
2,315.21
3,221,490.00
6,430.44
0.00
36,296.24
2,933,490.54
668,994.07
27,373.80

43,630,041.53

998,019.15
162,571.19
21,055.35
488,090.18
3,821,468.50
1,164,969.43
33,090,030.60

39,746,204.40

341,434,876.48
2,351,927.38
35,098,016.15
127,138.64
2,657,733.74
0.00
110,350.54
5,574,040.95
10,992,023.56
20,951,696.90
101,241.51
877,507.72
110,932,066.28

531,208,619.85

11,614.17
38,734,433.34

38,746,047.51

0.00

0.00

1,885,539.99
1,136,162.11
10,920,347.61
72,851,038.61
5.00
669,412.10

87,462,505.42

113,756,279.72
28,353,469.99
0.00
13,117,012.06
103,544.19

Buffalo-Niagara Falls, New York — Continued:
Utica
TNT Skypak, Buffalo
Total, District

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania:

Philadelphia

Chester

Wilmington, DE

Pittsburgh

Paulshoro, NJ

Wilkes-Barre/Scranton

Camden, NJ

Philadelphia International Airport

Harrisburg

LeHigh Valley, PA

Allentown

Allentown-Bethlehem

User Fee, Atlantic City

UPS Hub, Philadelphia
Total, District

Minneapolis-St. Paul, Minnesota:
Minneapolis
Souix Falls, ND
Rochester User Fee Airport
User Fee Airport
Minneapolis-St. Paul
Total, District

Duluth, Minnesota:
Duluth
International Falls
Superior, WI
Grand Portage

Total, District

Milwaukee, Wisconsin:
Milwaukee
Green Bay
Racine
Total, District

Detroit, Michigan:
Detroit
Port Huron
Sault Ste. Marie
Saginaw/Bay City
Battle Creek
Grand Rapids
Oakland/Pontiac Airport
Willow Run Airport

Total, District

Chicago, lllinois:
Chicago
Peoria
Omaha, NE
East Chicago, IN
0" Hare Intl. Airport
Des Moines, IA
Davenport-Rock Island
Rockford Airport
Waukegan Airport
Greater Rockford Airport
Pal-Waukee Airport
Dupage Airport Authority
Wheeling

Total, District

Cleveland, Ohio:
Cleveland
Cincinnati
Columbus
Dayton
Toledo

5197.34
51,223.75

155,386,727.05

291,591,267.24
45,112,345.70
24,964,594.61
47,350,001.93
0.00
989,844.67
4,874.98
37,380,886.54
31,614,487.92
3,578,193.29
0.00

3,609.66
92,009.75
19,434,325.17

502,116,441.46

101,177,930.33
153,066.87
105,613.13
0.00

0.00

101,436,610.33

679,740.01
273,383.84

19,833.10
379,849.43

1,352,806.38

40,611,100.25
4,209,451.67
1,289,151.58

46,109,703.50

351,017,552.03
44,700,722.53
970,457.51
106,954.75
18,611,334.24
31,341,170.06
33,562.53
177,981.47

446,959,735.12

1,207,341,464.41
217,246,845.79
12,534,704.22
0.00

4,299.67
2,215,541.59
12,337,330.87
5,182,422.32
83,331.20
0.00
91,170.91
92,304.31
0.00

1,267,129,415.29

96,828,861.53
81,419,792.31
479,795,181.84
6,571,668.63
7,303,165.50




Table B — Customs Collection Of Duties, Taxes, And Fees By Districts And Ports

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

Cleveland, Ohio - Continued:
Erie, PA
Sandusky, OH
Ashtabula, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Fairport Harbor, OH
Akron, OH
Evansville, IN
Lawrenceburg, IN
Louisville, KY
Owensboro, KY
Ashtabula/Conneaut
Burlington Air Express, Toledo
Airborn Air Park, Wilmington
Rickenbacker Airport, Columbus
Baer Field Airport
Blue Grass Airport, KY

Hulman Regional Airport, Terre Haute

Airborne Hub

Emery Courier, Dayton

UPS Courier, Louisville, KY

DHL Courier, Cincinnati

Federal Express Hub
Total, District

St. Louis, Missouri:
Kansas City
St. Louis
Wichita, KS
Springfield
Total, District

Norfolk, Virginia:
Norfolk
Newport News
Richmond-Petersburg
Charleston, WV
Front Royal, VA
Total, District

Wilmington, North Carolina:
Wilmington
Winston-Salem
Durham
Beaufort-Morehead City
Charlotte

Total, District

Charleston, South Carolina:
Charleston
Georgetown
Greenville-Spartanburg
Columbia
Myrtle Beach Int'l Airport
Total, District

Laredo, Texas:
Brownsville
Del Rio
Eagle Pass
Laredo
Hidalgo, TX
Rio Grande City
Progreso
Roma
Total, District

El Paso, Texas:
El Paso
El Paso (Service)
Presidio
Fabens
Columbus, NM
Albuquergue, NM
Santa Teresa, NM
Santa Teresa Airport, NM

1,789,376.61

0.00
169,744,244.39
786,969.48
199,505.00
2,946,722.53
593,035.40
0.00
129,596.71
930,961.77
136,162.20
280,291.30
18,740,317.21
50,300,811.88
3,771,675.53
3,229,150.79

1,011,498,340.05

124,240,205.94
93,424,152.93
6,923,530.59
16,789,978.34

241,377,867.80

273,499,735.39
51,721,849.37
43,136,600.27
211,411.18
131,315.58

368,700,911.79

58,011,955.25
25,196,456.81
16,719,230.19
845,277.63
223,366,526.58

324,139,446.46

540,612,474.00
770,174.21
49,680,047.20
14,453,033.49
88,954.04

605,604,682.94

32,966,235.40
4,956,059.58
36,539,431.71
248,861,107.32
53,889,950.26
1,070,567.65
554,933.64
616,766.94

379,455,052.50

6.00
100,482,402.78
1,853,514.05
36,310.90
468,365.63
4,341,789.39
2,420,383.48
0.00

El Paso, Texas — Continued:
Total, District

Nogales, Arizona:
Douglas
Lukeville
Naco
Nogales
Phoenix
Sasabe, AZ
San Luis
Tucson
Nogales Cartage Control

Total, District

Houston, Texas:
Houston
Oklahoma City, OK
Tulsa, OK
Texas City, TX

Houston Intercontinental Airport
Galveston
Freeport
Corpus Christi
Port Lavaca

Total, District

Dallas/Ft. Worth, Texas:
Dallas/Ft. Worth
Amarillo
Lubbock
Oklahoma City, OK
Tulsa, OK
Austin
San Antonio
Midland Int'l Airport
Fort Worth Alliance Airport
Addison Airport

Total, District

San Diego, California
San Diego
Andrade
Calexico
Otay Mesa
Tecate
Otay Mesa Station
USCS
San Ysidro
Total, District

Los Angeles, California

Los Angeles

Port San Luis Obispo, CA

Long Beach

Port Hueneme

Los Angeles Intl. Airport

Ontario Int'l Airport

Las Vegas, NV

DHL, Los Angeles

Gateway Freight, Los Angeles

Virgin Atlantic Cargo, Los Angeles

TNT Express Worldwide

Palm Springs user fees

UPS-Ontario Int'l Airport
Total, District

Baltimore, Maryland:
Annapolis, MD
Baltimore

BWI Airport

Total, District

Preclearance, Canada:
Vancouver, BC
Calgary, AB

109,602,772.23

2,526,707.07
18,617.60
175,055.93
64,330,334.52
33,622,402.95
17,000.00
8,935,539.44
706,401.09
87,012.30

110,419,070.90

393,612,772.75
(87.00)

0.00

0.00
28,518,108.43
23,138,530.88
19,068,390.97
16,037,150.87
1,498,747.10

481,873,614.00

264,952,281.47
618,378.25
358,609.14
7,358,936.71
8,945,742.46
9,268,265.33
9,604,856.22
106,237.18
79,818.49
126,809.59

301,419,934.84

75,916,361.64
(848.90)
802,758.59
(306,783.08)
12,421,330.79
61,399,476.35
30,989,452.99
0.00

181,221,748.38

4,059,210,101.47
72.00

476.85
5,204,605.35
492,439,879.60
57.36
8,193,202.77
6,320,878.29
14,281.51
164,287.41
721,779.00
91,932.96
3,489,827.81

4,575,851,382.38

793.94
489,590,087.92
11,728,968.16

501,319,850.02

227,654.90
25,686.00




Table B — Customs Collection Of Duties, Taxes, And Fees By Districts And Ports

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

Preclearance, Canada — Continued:

Edmondton, AB 4,854.00
Montreal, PQ 157,534.75
Toronto, ON 162,617.00
Toronto, Canada Preclearance 2,112.00
Ottawa Preclearance 3,320.00
Total, District 583,778.65
New York, New York:
New York 271,779,350.89
Albany 4,742,914.90
World Trade Center 0.00
Total, District 276,522,265.79
Newark, New Jersey:
Newark 3,141,594,451.56
Perth Amboy 26,980,192.54
UPS, Newark 10,567,261.35
Federal Express ECCF 17,490,847.77
Morristown Airport 121,378.66
Total, District 3,196,754,131.88
JFK Airport:
JFK Airport 1,315,335,586.64
Federal Express 5,177.42
NYACC 826,542.24
DHL Airways 24,705,265.00
Emery Worldwide 0.00
Air France 0.00
Alitalia (Aliexpress) 0.00
TNT Skypak, New York 1,978,892.88
Total, District 1,342,851,464.18
Great Falls, Montana:
Raymond 141,836.66
Eastport, ID 1,048,923.31
Salt Lake City, UT 19,244,089.96
Great Falls 618,833.59
Butte 48,888.02
Turner 3,933.77
Denver, CO 65,657,814.34
Porthill, ID 250,001.89
Scobey 6,628.45
Sweetgrass 4,154,744,58
Whitetail 147.20
Piegan 20,178.58
Opheim 548.08
Roosville 63,490.92
Morgan 8,292.43
Whitlash 1,257.57
Del Bonita 7,390.58
Natrona County Airport, Casper WY 0.00
Broomfield, CO 85,166.98
Englewood, CO 106,057.99
Total, District 91,468,224.90
Pembina, North Dakota:
Pembina 7,108,519.93
Noyes, MN 90,700.33
Portal 2,071,082.18
Neche 34,559.28
St John 2,736.59
Northgate 9,994.21
Walhalla 53,665.12
Hannah 611.80
Sarles 1,389.15
Ambrose 334.99
Fargo 0.00
Antler 4,927.52
Sherwood 10,873.34
Hansboro 3,912.85
Maida 9,721.63
Fortuna 7,665.31
Westhope 16,219.01
Noonan 4,357.16
Carbury 5,767.26

Pembina, North Dakota — Continued:
Dunseith
Warroad, MN
Baudette, MN
Pinecreek, MN
Roseau, MN
Hector Intl. Airport, Fargo
Total, District

Savannah, Georgia:
Brunswick
Savannah
Atlanta

Total, District

Tampa, Florida:
Tampa
Jacksonville
Fernandina Beach
Orlando
St. Petersburg
Port Canaveral
Panama City
Pensacola
Port Manatee

Fort Myers, SW Florida Regional Airport
Sanford Regional Airport
Port Director, USCS
Sarasota-Bradenton Airport
Daytona Beach Int'l Airport
Melbourne Regional Airport
Ocala Regional Airport

Total, District

Virgin Islands, Preclearance:
Charlotte Amalie, VI
Cruz Bay, VI
Christiansted, VI
Frederiksted, VI
St. Croix, VI
St. Thomas Preclearance, VI

Total, District

Miami, Florida:
Miami
Key West
Port Everglades
West Palm Beach
Fort Pierce
Miami Intl. Airport
St. Croix, VI
Charlotte Amalie, VI
Freeport, Bahama Islands
Nassau Bahamas
Int'l Courier Assoc. Miami Int'l Airport
DHL Express, Miami Int! Airport
MIA/CFS Express, Miami Int'l Airport
UPS Miami Intl Airport
Miami Seaport
Total, District

Washington, District of Columbia:
Washington
Alexandria, VA
Total, District

Bahamas, Preclearance
Preclearance-Charlotte Amalie
Preclearance-Christiansted
Kindley Field, Bermuda
Freeport
Nassau

Total, District

Mobile, Alabama:
Mobile

337,281.18
35,745.00
36,153.38

5,327.61

250,665.08

299,743.08

10,401,952.99

38,484,574.60
216,426,698.11
388,583,231.10

643,494,503.81

75,817,846.45
215,176,770.20
1,018,720.95
16,554,924.32
146,985.62
1,717,390.47
1,475,786.31
283,018.81
15,412,948.52
1,076,481.75
840,598.19
0.00
172,822.90
466,548.02
208,102.67
112,648.67

330,481,593.85

6,358,867.99
106,844.05
2,961,872.32
0.00

0.00

0.00

9,427,584.36

483,905,399.83
129,258.76
215,793,662.08
35,840,776.56
82,431.01
174,850,268.81
981.47

0.00

50.00

0.00
958,356.45
1,599,608.33
502,348.19
324,044.53
3,491,452.78

917,478,638.80

26,548,330.14
213,325.20

26,761,655.34

98,352.60
16,434.56
148,261.88
43,036.70
127,891.54

433,977.28

27,164,177.85




Table B — Customs Collection Of Duties, Taxes, And Fees By Districts And Ports

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

District And Port Of Collection

Collection
Fiscal Year 1998

Mobile, Alabama - Continued:
Gulfport, MS
Pascagoula, MS
Birmingham
Huntsville
Total, District

New Orleans, Louisiana:

Morgan City

New Orleans

Little Rock, AR

Baton Rouge

Port Sulpher

Memphis, TN

Nashville, TN

Chattanooga, TN

Gramercy

Greenvile, MS

Vicksburg, MS

Knoxville, TN

Lake Charles

Shreveport/Bossier City

Jackson Airport, MS

Tri City User Fee Airport, Blountsville, TN

Federal Express Courier
Total, District

Port Arthur, Texas:
Port Arthur
Beaumont

Total, District

San Juan, PR
Aguadilla
Fajardo
Mayaguez
Ponce
San Juan
Int'l Airport

Total, District

San Francisco, California:
San Francisco Intl. Airport
Eureka
Fresno
San Francisco
Oakland, CA
Reno, NV
San Jose Int! Airport
DHL, San Francisco Intl. Airport
IBC Pacific
Fedex Courier Hub Facility

Fed Express, Oakland

Total, District

Portland, Oregon:

Astoria
Newport, OR
Coos Bay
Portland
Longview, WA
Boise, ID
Vancouver WA
Kalama, WA
Portland Int'l Airport
Kingsley Field, Klamath Falls
Medford

Total, District

Seattle, Washington:
Seattle
Tacoma
Aberdeen
Blaine
Bellingham
Everett

9,763,542.98
6,509,312.22
11,264,921.42
10,377,706.62

65,079,661.09

3,765,598.51
223,415,872.44
7,074,700.83
29,567,374.32
(1,450,288.88)
322,267,429.64
81,003,658.75
9,350,647.31
14,013,271.65
0.00
369,141.84
46,689,376.88
15,129,185.39
2,643,455.90
28.84
1,515,709.57
83,213,859.93

838,569,022.92

31,210,175.11
0.00

31,210,175.11

2,256,233.39
770,232.55
3,229,694.46
9,534,681.14
85,345,216.76
30,646,218.85

131,782,277.15

237,679,660.57
132,581.62
666,618.13
566,680,567.49
84,086.10
12,650,866.93
990,092.39
3,380,524.04
11,468.57
7,895,067.35
0.00

830,171,533.19

699,722.94
611.00
445,916.13
285,136,078.51
4,486,961.49
536,949.72
0.00

0.00
19,391,019.45
692.07
50,261.01

310,748,212.32

431,068,707.92
132,493,044.51
215,496.94
20,949,107.49
1,602,852.54
202,579.05

Seattle, Washington - Continued:

Port Angeles

Port Townsend

Sumas

Anacortes

Nighthawk

Danville

Ferry

Friday Harbor

Boundary

Laurier

Point Roberts

Oroville

Frontier

Spokane

Lynden

Metaline Falls

Olympia

Neah Bay, WA

Airport Inspection Branch

Seattle-Tacoma Intl. Airport

UPS, Seattle

Avion Brokers, Sea-Tac Intl Airport

DHL Worldwide, Sea-Tac Int'l Airport

Airborne Express, Sea-Tac Intl Airport

Yakima Air Terminal

Grant County Airport, Moses Lake
Total, District

Anchorage, Alaska:
Juneau
Ketchikan
Skagway
Alcan
Wrangell
Dalton Cache
Valdez
Fairbanks
Sitka
Anchorage
Federal Express Courier, Anchorage
UPS Courier Hub, Anchorage
Total, District

Honolulu, Hawaii:
Honolulu
Hilo
Kahului
Nawilliwilli-Port Allen
Honolulu Intl. Airport
Keahole Airport

Total, District

Total, Customs Duties

230,654.67
7,154.96
1,048,975.27
629,732.05
120.00
9,919.40
1,265.00
108,861.69
1,662.62
15,069.99
59,927.46
344,136.88
88,090.23
223,347.52
72,366.69
11,423.76
193,653.60
0.00
53,377,196.17
0.00
241,958.86
40,507.23
135,319.07
0.00

0.00
480,564.11

643,853,695.68

213,099.12
446,041.24
177,382.79
260,883.98
9,187.45
72,967.60
4,847,880.68
92,842.41
4,841.15
4,508,538.63
51,736,204.31
27,130,100.60

89,499,969.96

25,270,376.96
126,738.94
79,739.62
22,167.69
13,525,143.63
37,146.55

39,061,313.39

22,928,858,835.55
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